BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH							Total Site Services, LLC		C & R Tractor and Lanscaping, Inc.		DW Excavating, Inc.	
Project: TEAPOT DOME PARK AND RIDE							2780 Alk Avenue		3829 Pleasant Hill Road		P.O. Box 1089	
HLA	Project No.: 19159	WSDOT Project No.: PTD0078				Richland, WA 99354		Kelso, WA 98626		Davenport, WA 99122		
Bid	Opening Date: February 11, 2020											
Item	Item			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,903.96	\$34,903.96	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,912.95	\$2,912.95	\$8,820.68	\$8,820.68	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,410.26	\$6,410.26	\$5,272.98	\$5,272.98	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,116.31	\$8,116.31	\$7,248.59	\$7,248.59	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	1,550	\$20.00	\$31,000.00	\$12.87	\$19,948.50	\$10.07	\$15,608.50	\$13.88	\$21,514.00	
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,620	\$25.00	\$40,500.00	\$23.35	\$37,827.00	\$25.71	\$41,650.20	\$22.30	\$36,126.00	
8	HMA CI. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	810	\$95.00	\$76,950.00	\$82.04	\$66,452.40	\$87.10	\$70,551.00	\$75.00	\$60,750.00	
9	Parking Island Swale	SY	390	\$20.00	\$7,800.00	\$14.99	\$5,846.10	\$3.79	\$1,478.10	\$20.00	\$7,800.00	
10	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	120	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$61.64	\$7,396.80	\$40.15	\$4,818.00	\$58.00	\$6,960.00	
11	Concrete Spill Apron	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$127.85	\$1,022.80	\$281.30	\$2,250.40	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	
12	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$532.27	\$1,596.81	\$695.15	\$2,085.45	\$300.00	\$900.00	
13	Replace Manhole Barrel, Top Slab, and Cover	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,860.74	\$2,860.74	\$1,533.41	\$1,533.41	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
14	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$56.26	\$2,250.40	\$46.58	\$1,863.20	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	
15	Adjust Valve Box	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.33	\$500.33	\$198.68	\$198.68	\$245.00	\$245.00	
16	Hydrant Extension	LF	1.5	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$770.41	\$1,155.62	\$1,648.14	\$2,472.21	\$730.00	\$1,095.00	
17	Adjust Meter Box	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$936.73	\$1,873.46	\$183.82	\$367.64	\$350.00	\$700.00	
18	Irrigation System, Complete	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,106.46	\$7,106.46	\$5,664.90	\$5,664.90	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
19	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,261.97	\$4,261.97	\$6,339.99	\$6,339.99	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
20	Basalt Rock Mulch	SY	740	\$14.00	\$10,360.00	\$12.16	\$8,998.40	\$14.36	\$10,626.40	\$11.10	\$8,214.00	
21	2 Man Boulder	EA	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$52.01	\$1,040.20	\$259.31	\$5,186.20	\$48.00	\$960.00	
22	3 Man Boulder	EA	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$76.03	\$1,520.60	\$259.31	\$5,186.20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	
23	Plant Selection - Redpoint Maple (2" Caliper)	EA	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$366.45	\$1,832.25	\$303.65	\$1,518.25	\$335.00	\$1,675.00	
24	Plant Selection - Skyrocket Juniper (2 Gallon)	EA	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$205.17	\$2,051.70	\$25.15	\$251.50	\$188.00	\$1,880.00	
25	Plant Selection - Kelseyi Dogwood (2 Gallon)	EA	8	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$31.91	\$255.28	\$25.07	\$200.56	\$30.00	\$240.00	
26	Plant Selection - Purple Sage (1 Gallon)	EA	63	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$31.91	\$2,010.33	\$25.11	\$1,581.93	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	
27	Plant Selection - Rabbitbrush (1 Gallon)	EA	58	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$16.66	\$966.28	\$11.56	\$670.48	\$16.00	\$928.00	
28	Plant Selection - East Friesland Salvia (1 Quart)	EA	96	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$13.87	\$1,331.52	\$4.09	\$392.64	\$13.00	\$1,248.00	
29	Topsoil Type A	CY	6	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$36.08	\$216.48	\$160.60	\$963.60	\$31.00	\$186.00	
30	Root Barrier	LF	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00	\$7.95	\$1,590.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	
31	Bicycle Rack	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,566.71	\$1,566.71	\$1,087.96	\$1,087.96	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
32	Bus Shelter with Bench	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,990.73	\$11,990.73	\$4,351.88	\$4,351.88	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	

G/PROJECTS/2019/19159E/BID SUMMARY INFO/2020-02-11 19159 BID SUMMARY x/s

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Ow	Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH						Total Site Services, LLC		C & R Tractor and Lanscaping, Inc.		DW Excavating, Inc.	
Pro	Project: TEAPOT DOME PARK AND RIDE					2780 Alk Avenue		3829 Pleasant Hill Road		P.O. Box 1089		
	HLA Project No.: 19159 WSDOT Project No.: PTD007			o.: PTD0078		Richland, WA 99354		Kelso, WA 98626		Davenport, WA 99122		
	Bid Opening Date: February 11, 2020											
Item		ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT			'S ESTIMATE							
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
33	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	1,540	\$23.00	\$35,420.00	\$13.75	\$21,175.00	\$28.13	\$43,320.20	\$17.00	\$26,180.00	
34	Precast Cement Conc. Wheel Stop	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.21	\$721.68	\$90.02	\$720.16	\$82.00	\$656.00	
35	Brick Column and Reset Ornamental Fencing	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,136.84	\$2,136.84	\$705.40	\$705.40	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
36	Chain Link Fence - 5' Black	LF	425	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$30.51	\$12,966.75	\$30.45	\$12,941.25	\$28.00	\$11,900.00	
37	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick with Barrier Curb and Thickened Edge	SY	55	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$108.78	\$5,982.90	\$55.70	\$3,063.50	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	
38	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,796.08	\$3,592.16	\$2,025.33	\$4,050.66	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
39	Cement Conc. Small Staircase	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,954.50	\$15,909.00	\$9,704.71	\$19,409.42	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
40	Cement Conc. Large Staircase	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,806.53	\$22,806.53	\$19,409.41	\$19,409.41	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
41	Cement Conc. Mow Strip	SY	57	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$78.97	\$4,501.29	\$55.70	\$3,174.90	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	
42	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,430.85	\$45,430.85	\$50,838.04	\$50,838.04	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	
43	Electric Charging Stations (City-Furnished), Complete	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,320.58	\$5,320.58	\$5,063.33	\$5,063.33	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	
44	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,114.35	\$2,114.35	\$2,998.85	\$2,998.85	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	
45	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,382.96	\$3,382.96	\$3,375.55	\$3,375.55	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	
	BID TOTAL \$502,305.00						\$403,584.24		\$405,102.20		\$426,252.00	
	ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
						BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
Cor	Competitive bids were opened on February 11, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix				\$442,700.00	
	We recommend the contract be awarded to: Total Site Services, LLC						Nelson Construction, Corp.					
THE TOOMISTIC AT SOCIAL SECTION OF THE SECTION OF T						Ken Leingang Excavating, Inc.				\$475,087.40		
							Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.				\$476,699.00	
7	360		2-11	-2020		Selland Construction, Inc.				\$488,195.00		
1						Granite Construction Company				\$561,288.50		
							=					
A TTT A												
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.												
										W		
*Bid ı	Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					